based on unused sick leave all unused sick leave credit shall become invalid. 

F. Any non-instructional staff member who is applying for maternity/parental leave has the option 
of charging all or part of the days against his accrued sick leave. 

G. Employees who work more than one hundred and ninety-six (196) days a school fiscal year 
shall earn one (1) day of sick leave for each twenty (20) days of employment. Those working less 
than twenty (20) days beyond the one hundred ninety-six (196) days shall earn one (1) day of sick 
leave if employed for a minimum of thirteen (13) days. 

H. A classified employee, normally employed for ten (10) months, who works a minimum of 
twenty (20) days during the summer school program will accrue one (1) day of sick leave.